Councillor

Councillor Li Zhang

Councillor Sam Parasol
Councillor Simone Zmood
Councillor David Zyngier
Councillor Jane Karslake
Councillor Anne-Marie Cade
Councillor Tony Athanasopoulos
Councillor Sue Pennicuik
Councillor Jim Magee

Councillor Margaret Esakoff

Councillor ~ Stationery Mobile phone

allowance

payments*

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

39,870
39,870
64,447
3,544
31,678
128,082
39,870
39,870
45,336

L C B - A - A - B - A B A - B -

39,870
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GLEN EIRA CITY COUNCIL

Councillors Expenditure
for period 1 November 2023 to 26 October 2024

items

call costs

1,089
205
227

53
137
527
200
607
208
200

L C I - R < AR - - R - SR - B

Landline IT and phone  Wireless
costs equipment  connection

150

68
259
120
203
536
231
231
300

R I < A - R O <. - S - R - S - N
L C I - A A A < B - A - R - SR - B -

305

R I < A - I <. - S - R - S - N

Travel
Charges

57
81
182

163
77

Conferences &

seminars,
functions and

memberships **

R I < A - R O < N - S < R -2 S < B

100

5,525
4,923

712
2,119

100

GLEM EIRA
CITY COUNCIL

Total
expenditure by
Councillor

41,109
40,143
65,033
3,717
40,359
134,148
41,194
42,827
46,008

R I < A - R < < N - S < R -2 S < B

40,552

Total Expenditure

$ 472,436 $

* Councillor Allowance Payments
- Councillor Magee held the position as Mayor until 21 November 2023.
- Councillor Cade held the position as Mayor from 22 November 2023 until 26 October 2024.
- Councillor allowance payments were paid up until 26 October 2024.

** Seminars

As part of Council's Annual Membership Subscription to Municipal Association of Victoria (MAV), Council receives credit points allowing members to attend conferences and
seminars for a non-monetary value. The value of points utilised totalled $1,205.

$ 2,759 $ 2,402

$ 495,090




