## **GLEN EIRA CITY COUNCIL**

Councillors Expenditure

for period 1 November 2023 to 26 October 2024



Councillor		Councillor allowance payments*		Stationery items		Mobile phone call costs		Landline costs		IT and phone equipment		Wireless connection		Travel Charges		Conferences & seminars, functions and memberships **		Total expenditure by Councillor	
					•	4					•	4-0	•		•				
Councillor Li Zhang	\$	39,870	\$	-	\$	•	\$	-	\$	-	\$	150	\$	-	\$	-	\$	41,109	
Councillor Sam Parasol	\$	39,870	\$	-	\$	205	\$	-	\$	-	\$	68	\$	-	\$	-	\$	40,143	
Councillor Simone Zmood	\$	64,447	\$	-	\$	227	\$	-	\$	-	\$	259	\$	-	\$	100	\$	65,033	
Councillor David Zyngier	\$	3,544	\$	-	\$	53	\$	-	\$	-	\$	120	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,717	
Councillor Jane Karslake	\$	31,678	\$	-	\$	137	\$	-	\$	2,759	\$	203	\$	57	\$	5,525	\$	40,359	
Councillor Anne-Marie Cade	\$	128,082	\$	-	\$	527	\$	-	\$	-	\$	536	\$	81	\$	4,923	\$	134,148	
Councillor Tony Athanasopoulos	\$	39,870	\$	-	\$	200	\$	-	\$	-	\$	231	\$	182	\$	712	\$	41,194	
Councillor Sue Pennicuik	\$	39,870	\$	-	\$	607	\$	-	\$	-	\$	231	\$	-	\$	2,119	\$	42,827	
Councillor Jim Magee	\$	45,336	\$	-	\$	208	\$	-	\$	-	\$	300	\$	163	\$	-	\$	46,008	
Councillor Margaret Esakoff	\$	39,870	\$	-	\$	200	\$	-	\$	-	\$	305	\$	77	\$	100	\$	40,552	
Total Expenditure	\$	472,436	\$		\$	3,454	\$		\$	2,759	\$	2,402	\$	561	\$	13,478	\$	495,090	

## \* Councillor Allowance Payments

- Councillor Magee held the position as Mayor until 21 November 2023.
- Councillor Cade held the position as Mayor from 22 November 2023 until 26 October 2024.
- Councillor allowance payments were paid up until 26 October 2024.

## \*\* Seminars

As part of Council's Annual Membership Subscription to Municipal Association of Victoria (MAV), Council receives credit points allowing members to attend conferences and seminars for a non-monetary value. The value of points utilised totalled \$1,205.